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HCCBG SERVICE PROVIDERS 
July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016  

CATAWBA COUNTY (018) 
Catawba Council on Aging (E017) Private Non-Profit    Senior Center Operations (170) 

400 17th Street SW        Senior Center Gen. Purpose (176) 

P.O. Box 835 

Hickory, NC  28603 

(828) 328-2269/2260 

FAX: (828) 328-8885 

Web Page : www.catawbacoa.org 

Contact Persons: 

- Mary Mode, Director – marymode@catawbacouncilonaging.org  

- Rose Hefner, Administrative Assistant, ARMS – rosehefner@catawbacouncilonaging.org   

 

Catawba County DSS (E018) Public Non-Profit    Adult Day Care (030) 

P.O. Box 669         Adult Day Health (155) 

Newton, NC  28658        Congregate Meals (180) 

(828) 695-5600 / FAX:  695-2497      Home Del. Meals (020) 

Street Address:  3030 11th Avenue Dr. SE, Hickory, NC 28602   Supplemental. Meals (022) (182) 

Web Page: www.catawbacountync.gov/dss/     In-Home Aide II (043) (042) 

Contact Persons:        In-Home Aide III (044) (045) 

- John Eller, Director jeller@catawbacountync.gov     Info & Options Counseling (040) (440) 

- Tami Hefner, Adult Services Program Manager 

(695-5607)  tami@catawbacountync.gov  

- Rodney Franklin, Adult Day Care 

(695-5619)  rodney@catawbacountync.gov  

- Bruce McCoury, Transportation 

  (695-4543) bmccoury@catawbacountync.gov  

- Marie Scott, Business Manager 

(695-5714)  mscott@catawbacountync.gov  

- Sandy Scism, ARMS 

(695-5703 / Fax: 695-5703)  sscism@catawbacountync.gov 

 Christina Littlejohn, ARMS (030, 155) clittlejohn@catawbacountync.gov 

- Options Counseling (695-5609) 

 

Senior Nutrition Services, In-Home Aide (Catawba County DSS) 

Physical Address: 507 Boundary Street  Conover, NC 28613 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 207  Newton, NC 28658 

Contact: Jan Shaffer, Adult Services Supervisor  jans@catawbacountync.gov  

Phone: (828) 695-5610, 695-5617 

Fax:  (828) 695-6518 

 

Greenway Public Transportation (E036) Public  

1515 4th St. S.W.        General Transportation (250) 

Conover, NC 28613 

 (828) 464-9444/FAX: (828) 466-0570 

Contact Person(s): 

- Camille Sterling, Executive Director (828) 465-7642  csterling@wprta.org 

- Kathy Stikeleather, ARMS & HCCBG Contact – kstikeleather@wprta.org (828) 465-7645 
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Legal Aid of North Carolina - Morganton Office (E019) Non-Profit  Legal Services (130) 

211 East Union Street 

Morganton, NC  28655 

(828) 437-8280/1-800-849-5195 / FAX:  437-9397 

Contact Persons: 

- Barbara Degan, Attorney barbarad@legalaidnc.org 

- Bernetta Johnsson, ARMS  Raleigh Office (919) 856-2135 bernettaj@legalaidnc.org 

- Carolyn R. Waldrup, ARMS(backup) carolynw@legalaidnc.org 

 

FCSP SERVICE PROVIDERS – July 1, 2015- June 30, 2016 
 

Health and Home Services, Inc. (E009) For Profit    In-Home Respite (842) 

910 Hwy 321 NW Suite 150 

Hickory, NC  28601 

(828) 322-2710/FAX (828) 322-6330 

Contact Persons: 

- Melody Beaty, Agency Director melody@healthandhomeservices.com  

- Alisha Whisenant, ARMS – alisha@healthandhomeservices.com  

 
Foothills Service Project (E026) Non-Profit     Home Modification (855) 

P.O. Box 86 

Rutherford College, NC  28671 

(828) 879-8400 

Street Address:  940 Malcolm Blvd. 

- R.L. Icard, Director foothillsproject@embarqmail.com  
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